RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

PARTS LIST
RIDING MOWERS

" ‘g MODELS: RMX8

. UT32016A

RMXS8E
UT32017B

RMX11E
UT32018A

Pﬂnhﬂ In u-..k
Price $1.00



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 2 of 15

FIGURE 1




RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

REF,
W,

PART MO,

JA-£4310-2
JAdAG12-8
JA-45200-4
JA=dD010-6
JA=SE1 0R-3
JA-55151-0
JA=3E1 1B
JA-BE1AT-E
JA-40018-4
JA=83003-5
JA-124017-2
J A8 20-8
JA-44813-4
JA-42471-8
JA=3T 5431
JA-AE300-2
JA-A4613-4
JA=L3 (-5
Ja-BaaotL
J&-RBE0E-T
JA-BETAE
JA-BBZEI-T
JA-E2208-3
JA-34308-0
b B3
JA-dAT 22
JA-BRBEA-D

JA-44380-2
JA-44430-
JA-B18S-T
JJA=0818-T
JA-33551-3
JA-13086-5

JA-15041-2

JAAGHEE-E
JA-A381-2
JA-ITIEE-F
JE-IT GRG0
JA-33E50-B

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 1

QTY. DEICRIFTION

e il B R SRS E) - RS TRy L Y A Rt

—_— o

-

T QT

MWUT-Hex 1/4-20

WASHER-Look

WASHER- Flai 1/4

BOLT- 1/4-20 x 626

BRACKET- Chaln guard

EWITCH=- Soat

BRAALCKET

FLATE- Relnforcemant
BOLT-&/1818 & 750

BEAT RAIL

BEAT

BERAGHET. Seal

WABHER- Lock 516

BUT= Cantarlogk fes 5416-T8
BOLT- Shaulder 5/16-18 hex
WASHER- Plain 5M&

WASHER- Lok 5718

MUT- 31518 hex

DECAL- AH.

DECAL-LH.

BRACKET- Battery (RMX-8E & BME-11E)
TOWER- Seal

THREOTTLE CONTRCL & CAELE
KEY- Ignltion

MUT- tgnitlon swiich

WASHER- Ipnitian swlch
SOLENDID- Swilgh

(AMXAE & 11E)

KUT (AMXBE & RWX1TE) (Lepd 1/4.20)
MUT (AMXRE & AMX11E) [Hex &32)
BATTERY [AMXBE & RMX11E)
BATTERY PAD (RMXEE & AMXI1E)
FODT REST [laft hand)

EMITION SWITCH [RIMXEM )

[Ieeel. 25,84, and 25§

IGRITION SWITCH [RMXBE & RMX1IE}
fInel 23,24, ans 254

SPRING- Tarsion

MUT= e jam

ENDE

LATGHING- Parking brake

FOOT PAD

REF.
NO,

&7

3
bt
M
72
T3
k)
TR

PART NO».

A ERE -
JA-IODT4-F
B8]
JE-E3133-3
JA-DFiA4-3
JO-EFiE4-5
JA=40010-B
A7
J A=A 0T
Ja-018g-7
JAdd ] Hy
JA-A0EET
SA-ER20-E
Jib-BE1E-E
Ji-BR184-5
JA-BA2%A-2
JA-4 58005
JA-BE1R-5
JA-81 0B
JA-BH11E-B
JESRH OB
JB-ABZ0E-T
JA-BROBT-5
JA-2B0PI-3
JA-4T0ED-3
JA-SRORE-1
JA-RE107-T

JA-2118-R
JASIRE10-3
JABEET0=4

JA-H0EZE-E
J A BE0T 3B
JA=REI01-3
JA-F0144-2
JA-44478-2
JA-OEE20-1
JE-GEE18-9
JA=d0E7 44
JA-dE138-3

aTyY.

s m A B kB e sy o P b ok ol L ok Tad ot o ed L

-

R

Page 3 of 15

DESCRIPTION

FQOT REST (right hand)
SCREW- Hax hd. 144-28 x . 750
BRACKET- Smat switch
EPRAING- Flat (anift voke)
SPBING- Flai (zhift yoke)
BRACKET- Plvot

SCREW- Hex cap
RETAINER- Spring

SCREW

GEARSHIFT LEVER
LEBCKWASHER

ECREW

WARHER

SWITCH- P.T.0.

ENOE- ShIft laver
TRAMSMISSOMN BULLEY
RING-Snap

EELT GUABRD- Transmissisn
ANGLE: &hort

AMGLE- Long

BOLT- 1/4-20 & 554

KEY- Tranzmisslon
TRANSMISSION- Pepcless Tecumsah
Chala- Drlve
CONMECTING LIMK- Shaln
W TCH- Meutral salety
HELUTRAL START

SBAFETY INTERLOGCK
FRAME

DESAL- Contrel Manpal (RMISM)
DEC#HL- Ignifion Switch
(RMBE & BWMXE1E)
DESCAL- (nslzuction

BELT- Trangmiggign

PLATE

SPRING

NUT

CaBLE- Sround

CABLE= Battery

SCREW

PN



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 4 of 15

FIGURE 2

5




RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 5 of 15

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 2

REF.

NQ. PAAT NOQ, aTY. DERCRIPTION

1 JA-37ER3-L BUSHING- Ball
2  JA=F7EEB.T ETUD- Sigar

3 JA.BveED-Z EHAET

4 JA-9E0Z1-3 LM K- LIft

B JA-45301-7 WAEHER- Fipt 152"
F JA-Ge180-1 PAMNEL- Conanis
T dAB002-5 Priv= Cattar

8 Ja-pp0s2-a PIMN- Ralainer

9 JA-38000-1 HAMNDLE- LMt

18 JA-155-3 1]

11 JA-33074-E WHEEL- Stenring
T2 dA-ET B FIN

W JANIRAEE
o JA-ATE00-T
& JA-RRSRE-2
16 JA=-40960-7
17 JA-35443-0

PINICN- Stasring

BOLT- Shouidar 2/E-15 x 125
SECTION: Sieering

HOREW T/d-20 = 112
BUEMING

1B JA-44008-7 BOLT- 17420 & 1374 carr,”

18 JA-24180-8 BOLT- 1/4-20 x 374 Tarr, 2q, Nk

2 JA-Eda7R-2 NUT= 3818 ' logk

1 JA-RTEOT-E BOLT- 15d-14 x 44 Swadge form

2 JAREODE-E SUPPORT- Stadring

23 JA=ZTROT-0 BRAZKET

4 JA-24613-0 WASHER- Lock 1/

26 JA-a4710-2 MNUT- 17420 hex

8 JA-BE0EE-D LIMK- Lower [ift

27 JA-L5R02-2 WASHER- Flat 216

28 JA-BBEDT-2 WHEEL & TIRE

28 JA=45301-1 WREHER- Plaln IFlat 132

30 JA-243R7-F CAP Huk

31 JA-ddari-a MNLIT= 1/4-2] hex ciack

12 LAeiigdE.o BEARING

33 JA-08001-5 AXLE- Front

3 JA-33548-5 BEARING

A JA-pB5aE-0 EFINDLE-LH, Whas
Jh=GREda-0 SPINOLE-8.H, Whas

FIN

NUT: S'Locking-hex 3/8-04
WASHER- Flat 3/
BRACKET- Staering

36 JAa-dB1d1-8
37 JA-ALETT-B
38 JA-4E307-1
33 JA-ZIR2E2-B

—l—hmmuuum-n--—n—n—-n;--u-np-npﬁuuum.—ammm.-;-...ha_._._n_._.u.._._._.;m_.m_._._u_.;

&0 JA-ZR0SR-1 DECAL- Provuct tdamtification
41 JA-3RPER-T BRACKET- Rginforoamaat
47 JA-35448-0 BOLT
43 Ja-g8084.7 ELPFPORT- Frama axle
44 JARNZE-6 BOLT- 3810 x A8
46 JA-dA4TR-D MUT 27816 &'Lock
48 JA44505-4 WASHER
a7 JA-3TSAT.] WASHER- Chuat
48 JA-BE2D1-7 DEGAL- (8 H.P,|
JA-53221-8 DECAL- (11 H.F)



Page 6 of 15

RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

FIGURE 3

25

32



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 7 of 15

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 3

REF.

NG, PART NO. GTY. RESCRIFTIOM

1 JA-§2116-8 1 FRAME

2 JA-dd B4 4 BOLT-Carr. 17420 » &5
3 JAAO)S0 4 BOLT-1/4-g0xT1/2

4 JA=4RTT-E 2 PIM- Cattar

3 JASBMIO-B 2 WASHER- 5/1F Plain

& JA-B8B11E-B 2 RC0- Deck [

T JA-BB116-3 1 BRACKET- Rear hangar
B Jh-48030-8 2 FPIN- Cotter

8 JR-ITHOE.S 1 BEPAING- Externsian

10 JA-20010-8 1 BGCREW- 9/4-20 % 825
11 JA-E3114-8 1 ARN- Piva

12 JA-48300-0 2 WASHER

13 JA-44471-8 ) NUT

14 JA-§E144-9 1 DAMPER

15 JA-46000-8 4 PIN- Cotfar

18 JA-45200-4 & WASHER- 1/6%

17 JA-BR1ET-2 T RODx Clhutch

98 JA-G4310-2 4 HUT- {4420

W JAE1R-0 4 WASHER- Lock 174

2] JA-3TEE1-E 2 BRACKET

o JA-BECSD-T 2  SUPPCHT- Front axle
22 JAEIO-T 2 WASHER- Flat 7/18

2% JA=d8021-2 -] il Cerlleer

24 JA-J5200-B 4 WASHER- Flat 7/16
25 JA-AG104-6 3 PIN- Cotter

26 JA-Q911E8-4 1 HAM3ER- Frome

27 JA-98115-5 1 QD Brake

28 JAATEIR-T 1 SFPRING- Brake

2 JA-1BTG8-8 1 BRACKET- Braks spring
H JAATEE-1 ] MLUT- Push

3 JA-BagdaE- 4 BEARING

32 JA-44470-8 B NUT- Gentarlpghk hex 1/4-20
2 JA-RITS-T ] PEQAE BHAFT

M JA-SR05E0 T HUSHING

3B JA-GR{TER 1 PEDAL- Clutch

3 JA-BI1ES 1 PEDAL- Brake

37 JA-DEADZ-D 2 FEDAL- Rubitar

3 JA-PBIRE-S 1 SPRING



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

FIGURE 4

A:GHT SIDE
QF FRAME

37

LEFT SIDE
OF FRAME

Page 8 of 15



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 4

AEF.
NQ,

k- R S TR

4&
48

PART HO.

JA-0018-2
JA-AE0G2-
JA-44310-2
JA=24613-0
JA-IDERE-E
JA-4dd
JA-33255-3
NEEH ol L
MER:]: L
Ja-S108-4
Wi 00 e
JA-400710-8
o A= G9RT 5-5
JA-IZOEE-G
JA-4aB812-8
JA-G5180-8
JA-40015-4
o A4 0265
JA-AE00-8
JA-44310-4
JA-23300-0
JA=ID010-8
WA 34
of A B0 Ot
JA-28118-6
JA-AQ020-8
JA=BS114-F
JA-BS114-0
JA-ER114-8
JA-RBOT -3
JA-G114-8
JA-AA4TE-Z
JA-SE0PT -8
JA-BTa-2
JA-BR1R-T
JA-SB270-0
J A= BED-4
JA=444 0=
JA-301 18-4
JA-dd 1605
LA -1 085
400384
-4 48
J4-8301 2+
JA-83103-8
JA-BH0ET-T
JA-HBORB-2
JA-IRTOR-1
JA-IT5A0%-5
JA-DE215-B
JA-TAR-T

GTY. DESCRIPTION

mﬂﬂm_l_nu_l.u.p.n..n_-_..mmmm-mm_n_.-.._lmam_l_l_‘_l“‘_nm_“mm

[ R R S R

SLAEW- 5/18-18 x 1 142
WASHER- 618

MUT- 1/d-20 Max
WASHER- 1/4

KEY= 154 x 1/4 x 1

MLIT= Lenck 5718w, 18
ENGINE- (RMXBM)
ENGINE- [AMXEE!
EWNGINE: fAMX11E)
PAMEL- Renr
BOLT-Ef16-18x 2/
SCREW- 1/4-10 x &8
TUBE- Catchar Suppon
DECAL- {Hot Muftier)
WASHER

BRALGKET

BOLT- &/M18-18 i T 844
BOLT-3/8-1B x5 1/2
WASHER- 34 flat

MUT- Hax 7/4-20
WASHER- Flak 6118
BOLT- 1/4-20 % 750
WASHER- Lotk 518
WASHER- Fiat 1.4
GUIDE- Balt

HOLT- 3/8-18x 134
PULLEY- Englne
PULLEY- Idlar
PULLEY- Icdhr
BEARIMGE- Flange
ARM- Pivat

NUT- Hax Canterdock 37814
BIM- Tiuteh forque
SPAGER

SUPPONT- Frame
AETAINER & BEARING
WASHER- Lotk 1/ by
MNUT- Cantarlaok hax 1/4-20
BRACKET

BOLT- Rl hel. carr, 17820 x TEG
PAN- Elottom

BOLT- Hex hd, P11€-20% 2 3a
WARHER- Lock T8
CLUTCH RETAIMER
GLUTGH- Wamar
CLUTGH= Agure
DECAL-8 H.B.

DECAL- 11 H.P,
THROLUGH [rio! 2hown)
HEAT SHIELD (RMX11E)
QROMMET

Page 9 of 15



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 10 of 15

FIGURE 5

FADNT HANOER
ASEEMELY

10



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

REF,
NQ.,

PAAT NO.

A0 PE-2
b =B e
JA=1EXI0-K
JA-BE150=R
JA-GET116-T
JA-40027-4
JA=591 485
JA-d4ETE-S
JA4S302-2
JA-B2 252
JA-23002-3
JA=GO0TR=0
JA-9E1E3-2
Ja&-85148-7
JA-A5A -6
JA-35463.2
JA 44T OB
JAdGB0E-9
JlB0E-G
JA-33548-2
JRATEOO-T
A0 24
JAQRGAE-
JA-33956-58
JAHET-2
A 10-5
JA-G4ETA-0
J A eE TS
JAaATE07 8
Jh=d471-H

JAd4ET 3-8
JAE 155 -E
JA=5300-0

oTY.

N—"—"-‘lﬂmmm—"—lmmn-l-—l—‘Mm-—tu.ﬂ-l_l—l-—l—.l-rﬂ-.i_i_i_qu“hj

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 5

OEBCRIPTION

MUT-Hax centerlook 30816
WASHER- Lock 3/8

WASHEH- Flat 716

ARM- Flvot

PULLEY- |dlar

SCREW

BELT

MNLUT- Hex lacking

WASHER- Flat 1315

KEY- 316 x 1.00

PULLEY- Bplndta

BOREW- Cap haw hd 5496-15 & 1,250
SPRING- Extenainn

SPAGER- 100 Thick
WASHER- 088 Thick

BOLT- Eve

NUT- Sonber ook 1/4-20
WASHER- Flat 1.4

LINK- Lewer {rami 111t
BRAGKET- Front (I

BOLT- Shoulder 3/8- 58 x 2128
BCHEW- Coap R hd 5718-498 « 750
DECAL- OPSG Warning
DECAL- M& sl

DECK- Cruttar 3

SCREW- Cap hax hd, 1/4-20 ¥ 405
WRSHER- Lock 1.4

BEARING: Cutier shaft
SPACER- Buaring

MET- Hex conierook 5/168-15
WABHER~ Lock 518

SPINDOLE HOLUEMWS
WASHER- 5/18 BAE

REF.
NEL
a4
i
3%
ar
41
42
43
4%
45
48
47
48
4B
M
A
5z
Lxch
£4
55
5H
&7
&
&9
aa
a1

&2
83

PART NG,

-0 &2
JA-BEIT4-4
JA=4531-1
JABIVT-B
JA-400-5
JA=5200-4
JA=S4EFT-2
o= BROIRE- 1
JA-SEMB-I
JAL9322-5
JA=45408-0)
JA-OE155 B
=304
JE- JAREE=0
JA-AA5TE-5
JA-44475-8
J A TE
JA-D0120-F
JE-BE1RE-E
JA-40BEC-3
SA-3355E-4
SAAERIA-Z
JA-EETA0-2
JA=q0071-7
oA BALD. A
JA-35185-8
oJA=FE G- T
Ja=d 55043
JA-47I23-A

QTY. QESCMIPTION

—I-M—l-—'i-'il-l-—IH—Lu—ﬁ_ﬁM—l—i—l—ﬁﬂu—lh—luHN—l—l—l—l

SCAEW

BPACER

WAEHER- Fimi 34

FLATE COYESR ASSEMBLY
SCAEW- Cap hex hd 1/4-20 k750
WaESER- Plain

WASHER

BRAASKET- Rmar |/

BOLT- Bhauter 515 % 18
SPACER

WASHER- Spring

ARM- Plvat

BOLT- Hex Ad cap 1/4-20 x B85
KB

MNUT- Hex 1/4-24 hwy

NUT- Hex centariook 1/2-12
WARSHER- Lock 152

SPINDLE & ADAPTER

BLAGE

BCREW- Cop hex M 1/8-13 = 1.25
DECAL- Ranger

WASHER- [dlar arm

SPACER- Idigr arm

SCREW- 1/d-20 x 5"

WASHER- Flat 154
BLADE-Sand (optional)
BLA&DE- Normal §Ift (optlana)
WASHER- Flai

FITTING

Page 11 of 15

11



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

FIGURE 6

DIFFERENTIAL AND GEARBOX

ALTERNATE DIFFERENTIAL

~ LEFT SIDE
CF FRAME

HIGHT BIDE
QOF FHAME

12

12

Page 12 of 15



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 6

REF.

NC. PART NE. aTY. DESCRIPTION

1 JA-S5130-8 1 DIFFERENTIAL ABSEMBLY

(Stewart #8573} (Incl. #5 1-B)

1 JA-88130-F. 4 MUT- Hex

2 JA-RB322-3 1 BPACER- Diffwes rniinl

3 JA-BEQR3-4 1 AP & BESRIWG (R.H.)
4 JA-SRTAD-4 1 AKLE-RH. w/Gedr

5 JA-I1081-T 2 KEY {nat part af gilerentlal)
§  JA-2R023-1 1 HOUSING & GEAR

T JA-R1E0-3 1 AXLE- L.H. w/Geer

8 JA-DB02E-E 1 CAP & BEARING (L.H.}
¥ JA-ER0Z4-1 4 ECOHEW- Hmx 5/15-18 x 4
10 JAsfd470-5 18 WOT- 4420 honk

1 JA-dd510-& B SCREW 1/4-20 ¥ 5/8

12 JAGE118-7 2 SUPPCAT- Frama

13 JA-44180-8 # BOLT-1f4x8/4

14 JA-GB2TO-0 2 HAETAINER & BEARING
15 JA-25200-4 2 WAEMER

18 JA-d4478-2 4 WUT- Capderlock 378-18
17 JA-BE0GE-2 1 SPEOCKET- 48 toath

o= 307 1 DIFFERENTIAL (Pandass 774435)
(fngh, #8 18-28)

18 JA-BEOX-T 1 HOUSING=- LH, Gesr

W JAgRINE 2  WABHER

20 Ja-gg134-8 1 AXLE-Shon

&1 JA-8E01E-8 2 GEAR-Bawval

2 JA-IE0R0-5 2 AING- Snap

23 JA-9ROT5-5 2 WASHER- Thiust

4 JA-g902(-2 2 GEAR- Finlon
26 JA-E0R0-1 i PIN-Drive
28 JA-A9134-B T AMLE- Long

2 JA-SEQ20-A 1 GEAR HOUSING- A.H,
25 JA~MIGTE-4 4  SCAEW- Mach hex hd.
22 JASDED-3 4 WASHER
0 JA-Z1DE1-T 2 KEY
21 JA-S8062-5 £ TIRE& KLIB [rear}
32 JA-3138E-) 4  EPACER- Axlw
3B JAEADS-A 2  RAING-Ratalning

M JA-3TE0e-0 & GCAP-MHub

35 JA-BET14-4 T  ERACDKET

35 JA-45E05-5 2 WASHER- Flat

Page 13 of 15

18



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A

FIGURE 7

WIRING DIAGRAM
8HP MANUAL START

IR

-E—ﬁ-’

D @
gt g%
e Ly

]

g™

AT

o, TENma TRA

BN

55

14

NO. DESCRIPTION
1 WIRE HARNESS

PART NQ,
JA-B9148-6

Page 14 of 15



RMX11E Riding Mower UT-32018-A Page 15 of 15

FIGURE 8

WIRING DIAGRAM
8HP AND 11HP ELECTRIC START

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. QTY.
1 WIHE HARNESS JA-99193-8 1
2 BATTERY CABLE- Ground JA-98220-1 1
3 BATTERy CABLE JA-BE219-8 1

15



